CH \$90.00 52

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548216

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEP Shalewater Solutions, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEP ShaleApps, LLC	
Street Address:	1801 California St,	
Internal Address:	Suite 2400,	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5256517	SHALEAPPS
Registration Number:	5256753	SHALEAPPS
Registration Number:	5251618	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128623837

Email: raza.siddiqui@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25675-7	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui	
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0937

900522224

source=Project Halite - USPTO Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page1.tif
source=Project Halite - USPTO Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif
source=Project Halite - USPTO Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page3.tif
source=Project Halite - USPTO Trademark Assignment (Executed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0938

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEP Shalewater Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), owns the trademarks and the registrations and pending applications for said trademarks listed on the attached Schedule 1 (the "Assigned Marks"); and

WHEREAS, HEP ShaleApps, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Assigned Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Assigned Marks, which business is ongoing and existing, and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past, present and future infringements, misappropriations or violations of the Assigned Marks. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws thereunder.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0939 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignor and Assignee has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

HEP SHALEWATER SOLUTIONS, LLC

By: Musican

Name: Jay Farkinson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: October 31, 2019

HEP SHALEAPPS, LLC

By: _______

Name: Daniel Huang

Title: Vice President, Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

Date: October 31, 2019

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED MARKS

Trademark	App. No. / Date	Reg. No. / Date	Status	Owner of Record
SHALEAPPS	86091657 Oct. 15, 2013	5256517 Aug. 01, 2017	Registered	HEP Shalewater Solutions, LLC
SHALEAPPS Design	86610377 Apr. 27, 2015	5256753 Aug. 01, 2017	Registered	HEP Shalewater Solutions, LLC
ARROWHEAD Design	86610401 Apr. 27, 2015	5251618 Jul. 25, 2017	Registered	HEP Shalewater Solutions, LLC
SHALEAPPS	(Canada) 1672809 Apr. 15, 2014	(Canada) TMA 1,058,915 Oct.15, 2019	Registered	HEP Shalewater Solutions, LLC

Schedule 1 to USPTO Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 11/05/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006788 FRAME: 0942